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Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench

0„A. No.2149/2001

New Delhi this the 6th day of February, 2001

Hon'ble Mr. M. P. Singh, Member (A)

Hon'ble Mr. Shanker Raju, Member (J)

i"'i a I'i e n d e r Singh
f 'l C N o .624/ N W
P»3.: 3 ha 1 i ma r Bag hi,
[■■'■!ew Delhi.

(By Advocate ; Shri Anil 3 in gal,)

taULS

1. Comm1ssioner of Pollce,
Police flead Quarters,
IP Estate, New Delhi.

2.. A d d i t i o n a 1 C o r(i m i s s i o n e r of Poll c e,
A r m e'd For c e s, N e w Police L i ri e s, D e 1 h i

3,. DCP 1st Bn. DAP

Through Comm1ssioner of Po1ice,
P'olice Head Quarters,
IP Estate, New Delhi.

App11cant

■■■ Respondents
(By Advocate : 3hri Ram Kawarj

QBDEB._LQB6L1

Hon'ble Mr. Shanker Ra.iu. Member (J) :

Applicant, who is working as Head Constable,

assails an order of punishment dated 28.S.1997 whereby

h e i'i a s b e e n a 'w a r d e d a m a j o r punish m e n t o f w i t I'l h o 1 d i n g

o'f neAt 1 ncrements for a period of twto years wit.h

cumulative effect and the suspension p e r i o d f r o m

■y„ 1 „.1997 to 12.5.1997 is decided as not spent on duty.

The appellate order dated 4.. 2.1998 .upholding the

a'toresaid punishment has also been assailed.

2. The applicant on 20.12.1996, while posted at C.P.

F^eser've duty in New Police Lines, was performing the

duties of Head Constable/Kot. One Constable Shri Hans

Rai gave in writing to 'the applicant that Maga.zine of
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Kifl'ffl No.m576 issusO to hird w&s lost, during fcho duty on

21-12.1996 find ho undertook io 'SOeirch ^nd traco out t.ho

r(i<"iCi£i.2'. 1 no and dsposic tho sarno in Kot. faitin's which ho

would bo hold r'Sspons 1 b 1 ■!;: in accopdanco with Rulos,.

This writton statornent of the undortaking of Constable

Hans Raj was also sign od by h i m as w i t.ri oss. On nece i p-i"t

of this written statement, it is alleged that the

applicant accepted the Rifle without maga.i"ino & 10

rounds and kept it in the Kot without lodging any

report in this regard in the daily diary and hcas als>o

failed to appreise this fact into the notice of his

senior officers. Hence by concealing the facts, he

committed gross misconduct & also acted with

n eg1i gen ce.

3,. Both the Constable and rload Constable (applicant)

have been prosocutesd against by a common disc.i.plinai y

inquiry. Disciplinary authority, on the basis of the

findings of the Inquiry Officer, held them guilty of

the charges and imposed the aforesaid penalty. Against

the aforesaid order of the d.iscipli.nary authority, an

appeal was preferred by the appl.icant, which was

rejected by the appellate authority. Constable Hams

Fdaj , i.e., CO'def au 1 ter preferred a revision petition

against the order of the appellate authority and the

revisionary authority by taking lenient, view while

exercising the powers of revision mod.ified the

punishment of withholding of next increments for a

P € j r i o d o f t w o y e a r s w .i t h c u m u 1 a t. i v e e f fee t. t o t h a t o 'r

censu re.
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4- Lei^rri'Sd counS'Sl for l" ho eip'plicsin'fc, Shm Ahj. 1

S!). n y h a 1 , h (i'i S S u a 'fc O d t h £l fc OH S S O C T' O t 1H f O T TO & 'fc 10 H t fl el t

I'll Si Q c'i z 1 n o o f R i f 1 o n o - 4 5 76 w as iTi i s s i n y d u r i n y fc h o d u t y,,

PWIO Shri I _P- SiH'gh,;, Insp>sc'tor5, conducod a

p r o 11 Hi i n any o n p u i r y a n d h a s> r o c o r d o d s fc a P s iti s ri t s

includinp t.ho applicant's sfcatorfi'snt and this witness

has proved his report in the departniental enpuiry. In

'this view of 'the rna'tter.,. it is stated that the evidence

yiven by the applicant has been used apainst hirn, which

i not perrnissib 1 e and is in vio 1 a11on of Artic 1 e 20

(3) of the Constitution of India and places reliance of

a  decision of the cO'Ordinate Bench of the Tribunal in

OA Mo.27o0/199'9 decided on lo-2_2001 in the case of

Con stab1e Jap Pravesh and Union of India and Ors.

5„ L'Siarned counsel for the applicant further stated

t h a t b e 1 n y p r o tn o t e d as Co n s t a b 1 e o n a c c o u n t o f

s e n 1 o r i t y u n d e r C 11 11 s t the a p p 1 i c a n t i s n o t

elipible to be postcid as liead Constable Kot as such he

1 is n o t e n t i 11 e d t o p e r f o r nt such d u t i e s _

6- Learned counsel for the applicant has also as>sailed

t fie o r d e r o n the y r o u n d t hat i n t h e s i m i 1 a r

c i r c u tn s t a n c si c o d e f a u 11 e r S h r i Mans R a j fi a d f i 1 e d a

revision petition ayainst the order of the appellate

au tho r 11y an d the pun i s firtient has beeri reduced to tha t

o f 'censure'. But t h e r e 'v i s i o n p e 111 i o n o'f the

applicant has been turned down which shows that tfiss

a p p1i can t has been t rea ted d i f f e ren 11y w h i c h can n ot be

cou n ten at 1 ced undet'* the Ai'tilces .14 and lo of thit:!

o n s 111 u t .1 o n o f i n d i a „
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Ouhsr hs,nd, I'Scirn'Sd counsel ror ■fchs

respondents,, strongly r^sbutting the contentions of the

S. p p 1 5. C & n t, S t ei t e d fc h & t t lie li p pi 1 i 3. n I- is P i O l (l i.. e O 3

Mead Constable and whenever he is posted, it is

eXpected f rorn h i ni to f o 11 ow t he Rules an d gu i de 1 .i n es

rlaving been apprised of the fact Lhat ooiist.asj.j. i:s naiio

Raj lost Magazine of Rifle No.4576, it was his duty to

enter this fact in the Daily Diary which was very much

available with him and there upon the same was to be

app^rised to the senior officials ou i. as ne iiaci rail^jo

to perform his legal duty, he has acted in oereliutiori

oi" Rules.

S. As regard the discrimination in punishment is

c o n c e r n e d, 11 i s s t a t e d b y fc h e r e s p o 11 o e 111.. s t n a c 11 i e

applicant cannot claim egualifcy with constaole Hans Raj

and there is no violation of Articles 14 and lo of cne

Constitution of India as Constable Hans Raj, on receipt

of the appellate authority's order, immediately

eferred a revision petition, but the applicant nas

ot chosen to file a revision petition and nuw afcssi a

apse of two years, he has decioevj Lcj fij-i^ a i evision

petition. As such cannot be allowed to take a stanu

that, he has been discriminated.

9. As regard, the preliminary fact-findings inquiry is

concerned, though it is stated that no preliminary

inquiry was held, yet it is stated that the

explaination of the applicant was taken in the

fact-finding inquiry but has never been used agairis>t

him as he has been held guilty on account of serious

pi
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rni scon duc t eind dorol iction of duties on the basis of

t h e e V i d e n c e r e c o r d e d d u r i n g t n e c o u r s e o f t h e

departrnentai inquiry.

.1.0- We haVe car®fully consider*ed the riva 1 contention

of the parties and perused the material place on

record..

1,1. So far as the plea of the applicant regarding

violation of Article 20 (3) of the Constitution of

India is concerned, we find from the perusal of the

findings that the official who has conducted

fact-finding inquiry has been examined as PWIO, who

exhibited his report- But from the inquiry findings,,

we do not find any material to establish that the said

admission of the applicant has been used against him

while holding him guilty of the charge- As such the

ratio cited by the applicant where the observation of

the co-ordinate Bench applies mutatis mutandis to this

case. Hence, the contention of the applicant is

rej ected.

12!- As regards the imposition of punishment is

concerned, having not been placed equally, the

applicant cannot take resort to Articles 14 and 16 as

two unequals can be treated equally. Having preferred

a  revision petition. Constable Hans Raj has exercisisd

his right and the res'l si on a ry authority after taking

lenient views had reduced the said punishment to

censure, "whereas the a p p 11 c a n t, w h o failed t. o e x e r c i s> e

his right of re'vision petition, has nosw come after a
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lapses of two years, when the revisionary power has

already been abrogated, he cannot take i'stiort to tne

same at this belated stage. Apart from this, in

disciplinary proceedings, the scope of Articles 14 and

16 of the Constitution of India is very limited. Here

the cO'defau 1 ter Hans Ra,1 lost Magazine of his Rifle

No.4576 and that fact has not been recorded in the

Daily Diary by the applicant and also not reported to

the higher officials by the applicant. In this view of

the matter, misconduct and negligence as alleged

against the applicant is not similar to that of

CO•defauIter. In our considered view applicant has not

been meted out any differential treatment- Hence thiS

plea of the ap^plleant is rejected.

12. In this view of the matter and having regard to

the reasons recorded above, we feel that the present C5A

is liable to be dismissed. Accordingly, the present OA

is dismissed. No costs.

V  ( Shanker Raju ) C M-P- Singh )
Member CJ) Member (A)
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